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Winning MLB Trendsand Newsfor August 22, 2021

SU Play ON Trend of the Day TODAY FROM
The Indians are 14-0 SU since Jul 16, 2019 as a home KILLERCAPPERS.COM
favorite after a game as a home favorite in which Jose
Ramirez had multiple hits. SPORTSBOOK BREAKERS MLB went an easy 2-0
Saturday with winners on CLE and HOU. SBB has two
team=Indians and H and F and p:HF and Jose nice plays in the MLB Sunday with a 4-STAR Side of
Ramirez:p:hits>1 and date>=20190716 the Day and a 4-STAR Value Side with both plays

going in the early/mid afternoon. Each play comes
SU PI ay AGAINST Trend of the Day with analysis including 6 quality trends/systems and a

The Pirates are 0-11 SU since May 08, 2019 after they full writeup. Get bo_th plgys for just $20 in web debit
) o ) > value or purchase individually.

scored first before trailing and then coming back to win

last game.

team=Pirates and p:W and p:SF>0 and po:BL>0 and SPO R I SB 00 K

date>=20190508

OU Trend of the Day B HEAKE Hs

The Rays are 10-0 OU (2.85 ppg) since Aug 02, 2021
off a game as a favorite in which they held a
multiple-run lead.

team=Rays and p:F and p:BL>1 and date>=20210802

Starter-Based Trend of the Day Follow Uson Twitter
The Rockies are 8-0 SU since Sep 02, 2015 when Jon Follow SportsBook Breakers on Twitter at
Gray starts when they lost his last three starts. @SBBreakers to get all the latest updates on SDQL

content going forward.
starter=Jon Gray and s:L and ss:L and sss:L and
date>=20150902


http://KillerSports.com/mlb/query?sdql=team%3DIndians%20and%20H%20and%20F%20and%20p%3AHF%20and%20Jose%20Ramirez%3Ap%3Ahits%3E1%20and%20date%3E%3D20190716
http://KillerSports.com/mlb/query?sdql=team%3DIndians%20and%20H%20and%20F%20and%20p%3AHF%20and%20Jose%20Ramirez%3Ap%3Ahits%3E1%20and%20date%3E%3D20190716
http://KillerSports.com/mlb/query?sdql=team%3DPirates%20and%20p%3AW%20and%20p%3ASF%3E0%20and%20po%3ABL%3E0%20and%20date%3E%3D20190508
http://KillerSports.com/mlb/query?sdql=team%3DPirates%20and%20p%3AW%20and%20p%3ASF%3E0%20and%20po%3ABL%3E0%20and%20date%3E%3D20190508
http://KillerSports.com/mlb/query?sdql=team%3DRays%20and%20p%3AF%20and%20p%3ABL%3E1%20and%20date%3E%3D20210802
http://KillerSports.com/mlb/query?sdql=starter%3DJon%20Gray%20and%20s%3AL%20and%20ss%3AL%20and%20sss%3AL%20and%20date%3E%3D20150902
http://KillerSports.com/mlb/query?sdql=starter%3DJon%20Gray%20and%20s%3AL%20and%20ss%3AL%20and%20sss%3AL%20and%20date%3E%3D20150902

MLB Match Ups for August 22, 2021

Away ROT Last 10 Last10 W-L Scheduled Starter: Team W-L in Career
HOME Start Time Line Lastl10 @H/A @F/D  Streak (throwing arm) in 2021 vs Opp
Braves 975 -160 9-1 5-5 9-1 8 Touki Toussaint (R) 4-2 0-1

ORIOLES 1:05PM +150  0-10 1-9 0-10 -17 John Means (L) 7-11 0-0
Tigers 965 +190 4-6 4-6 3-7 -1 Drew Hutchison (R) 0-1 0-0
BLUE JAYS 1:07 PM -220 4-6 4-6 4-6 1 Steven Matz (L) 9-11 0-0
White Sox 969 +115 5-5 5-5 4-6 -1 Reynaldo Lopez (R) 2-1 1-2
RAYS 1:10 PM -125 7-3 6-4 9-1 1 Chris Archer (R) 1-0 5-3
Rangers 967 +250 3-7 3-7 3-7 1 Kolby Allard (L) 3-10 0-1
RED SOX 1:10 PM -300 5-5 2-8 6-4 -1 Nathan Eovaldi (R) 12-12 1-0
Marlins 951 +130 4-6 6-4 1-9 -6 Sandy Alcantara (R) 10-15 0-1
REDS 1:10 PM -140 7-3 5-5 6-4 3 Vladimir Gutierrez (R) 9-6 0-0
Mariners 971 +160 7-3 6-4 3-7 -2 Tyler Anderson (L) 2-2 0-0
ASTROS 2:10 PM -175 6-4 4-6 6-4 3 Framber Valdez (L) 10-5 3-1
Nationals 953 +185 3-7 3-7 3-7 -1 Sean Nolin (L) 0-1 0-0
BREWERS 2:10 PM -210 7-3 8-2 7-3 1 Adrian Houser (R) 13-6 1-1
Pirates 955 +185 3-7 3-7 3-7 2 Stephen Brault (L) 0-0 1-0
CARDINALS 2:15PM -210 6-4 8-2 7-3 -2 Adam Wainwright (R) 14-10 29-12
Royals 977 -102 5-5 4-6 5-5 2 Carlos Hernandez (R) 4-2 0-0
CUBS 2:20 PM -108 2-8 3-7 5-5 -2 Alec Mills (R) 4-8 1-0
Diamondbacks 957 +160 6-4 7-3 6-4 -2 Taylor Widener (R) 5-6 0-1
ROCKIES 3:10 PM -175 6-4 3-7 8-2 5 Jon Gray (R) 9-13 9-8
Phillies 959 +165 3-7 5-5 6-4 -1 Kyle Gibson (R) 2-1 0-0
PADRES 3:40 PM -180 2-8 2-8 3-7 1 Craig Stammen (R) 3-0 0-0
Giants 979 +100 7-3 8-2 7-3 1 Logan Webb (R) 13-4 1-2
ATHLETICS 4:07 PM -110 4-6 5-5 6-4 -1 Frankie Montas (R) 12-12 0-1
Mets 961 +180 2-8 4-6 1-9 -3 Marcus Stroman (R) 10-14 0-0
DODGERS 4:10 PM -195 9-1 7-3 9-1 9 David Price (L) 4-6 0-0
Angels 973 +120 5-5 3-7 3-7 -2 Jose Suarez (L) 2-5 0-1
INDIANS 7:10 PM -130 5-5 4-6 8-2 2 Cal Quantrill (R) 5-9 0-0



Team Comparison Table

Team
Angels
Astros
Athletics
Blue Jays
Braves
Brewers
Cardinals
Cubs
Diamondbacks
Dodgers
Giants
Indians
Mariners
Marlins
Mets
Nationals
Orioles
Padres
Phillies
Pirates
Rangers
Rays
Red Sox
Reds
Rockies
Royals
Tigers
Twins
White Sox

Yankees

Record | # of Innings
Trail Tied

W
62
73
70
62
67
75
62
54
41
78
79
60
65
51
58
51
38
67
60
44
43
76
70
68
57
54
57
54
72
72

L
63
50
54
57
56
49
60
71
83
46
a4
59
58
72
63
66
84
57
60
79
78
48
55
56
65
68
66
70
51
52

Led
442
551
482
467
505
502
469
406
330
563
527
409
426
381
346
384
317
453
442
310
294
479
506
492
429
375
422
399
531
457

471
321
408
386
359
349
412
519
579
319
336
435
458
472
451
417
556
440
408
601
576
376
408
398
462
507
462
479
342
389

210
242
232
202
231
267
216
203
213
241
251
227
228
257
259
232
221
226
230
185
236
273
195
235
200
213
221
238
220
270

One Run | Wire to Wire | Walk Off | Extra Inning | Runs<4 | 4<Runs | Margin in Innings

w
20
12
18

8
20
18
15
17

7
19
22
17
25
12
23
17

8
17
23
13
13
16
21
20
17
18
17
21
13
20

L
10
14
21
14
21
12
14
22
23
21
14
19
14
23
22
17
16
20
17
15
17
17
14
14
18
16
14
18
18
12

W
34
49
42
40
37
43
41
33
18
54
47
31
37
29
37
34
22
40
36
24
19
38
35
34
31
22
33
30
45
38

L
39
21
28
26
31
25
32
37
60
22
26
34
32
44
44
40
47
34
31
52
54
26
29
28
37
46
45
31
27
25

w
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W
8
10
12
10
13
13
15
13
5
18
15
10
14
13
11
13
3
16
14
7
5
12
8
14
10
13
7
9
13
20

L
7
12
8
13
15

14
18
11
12
10

11

15
14

10

12
11

16
13
11
15
16
6

10

123
0.02
0.76
0.24
0.47
0.24
0.19
0.08
-0.26
-0.65
0.90
0.51
-0.29
-0.29
0.01
-0.26
0.15
-0.62
-0.04
-0.01
-0.71
-0.88
0.06
0.34
0.48
-0.37
-0.42
-0.15
-0.20
0.63
0.06

456
-0.39
0.52
0.14
0.60
0.42
0.47
-0.07
-0.50
-0.05
0.56
0.32
0.10
-0.38
-0.24
-0.13
-0.32
-0.84
0.04
-0.04
-0.62
0.02
0.30
0.18
-0.15
0.25
-0.24
-0.27
-0.31
0.54
0.11

789
-0.02
0.29
0.13
-0.06
0.11
0.27
-0.31
0.05
-0.73
0.30
0.26
0.08
0.02
-0.03
0.08
-0.15
-0.41
0.58
-0.21
-0.22
-0.18
0.90
-0.17
0.04
-0.11
-0.16
-0.20
-0.23
-0.07
0.10



Team - Opponent Comparison Table

Team Team Opp Team Opp

Angels
Astros
Athletics
Blue Jays
Braves
Brewers
Cardinals
Cubs
Diamondbacks
Dodgers
Giants
Indians
Mariners
Marlins
Mets
Nationals
Orioles
Padres
Phillies
Pirates
Rangers
Rays
Red Sox
Reds
Rockies
Royals
Tigers
Twins
White Sox

Yankees

Scored
in 1st

38
42
35
35
42
42
42
36
19
41
35
36
37
30
27
39
41
37
38
30
23
40
43
38
39
28
27
42
39
29

40
27
35
30
36
34
31
36
41
32
34
36
31
34
30
37
38
30
31
51
42
33
40
42
36
38
34
37
30
44

9
9
20
4
16
10
11
12
9
8
15
8
16

9
9
7
7

10
19
7
13
16
13
12
11
14
15
11
10
14

Wins with
Fewer Hits

14
11
9
13
13
14
14
8
15
14
8
13
7
17
10
18
13
9

14
11

12

12
12
11
12

Starter

Innings Pitched

Team
4.95
551
5.67
5.03
5.25
5.26
5.18
491
4.96
5.27
5.31
5.06
5.04
4.80
4.85
5.15
4.55
4.67
5.23
4.82
5.07
4.76
5.08
541
5.36
4.92
4.95
5.03
5.46
5.21

Opp
5.05
5.12
5.13
4.95
4.92
5.03
5.25
5.12
4.98
4.79
4.99
5.06
5.36
5.24
5.13
4.91
5.12
5.16
5.11
5.19
5.41
5.17
4.83
5.04
5.08
5.34
5.36
5.25
4.86
4.79

Pitchers
Used

Quality
Starts

Hits
per Run

Team LOB
per Run

Extra
Base Hits

Team Opp Team Opp Team Opp Team Opp Team Opp

434
4.03
4.02
4.42
456
431
4.43
4.68
4.39
455
452
434
4.43
467
4.23
4.39
4.42
474
4.13
4.44
4.06
4.18
433
459
4.20
4.42
4.50
4.19
4.02
4.06

4.14
4.27
4.28
4.04
4.48
4.65
4.26
4.60
4.65
4.66
454
4.32
413
4.42
433
4.50
4.25
435
454
435
431
4.40
4.26
4.49
434
4.03
4.02
4.22
4.28
4.48

40
52
63
45
51
54
44
38
33
60
49
41
39
41
39
38
22
33
43
22
41
30
31
52
57
39
39
30
50
43

40
46
43
34
32
45
50
43
46
33
36
39
43
49
40
32
41
55
43
50
48
44
39
35
35
47
50
44
41
36

1.85
1.69
1.73
1.75
1.62
1.66
1.93
1.80
1.92
1.60
1.69
1.76
1.72
1.95
1.99
1.90
1.99
1.72
1.77
2.14
1.95
1.53
1.76
1.67
1.83
1.97
1.83
1.78
1.66
1.80

1.68
1.90
2.05
1.87
1.88
1.89
1.77
1.71
1.65
1.95
1.97
1.71
1.76
1.82
1.84
1.68
1.59
1.94
1.75
1.65
1.77
1.88
1.91
1.73
1.76
1.72
1.74
1.63
1.87
1.85

3.10
3.11
3.07
2.87
3.00
2.73
2.25
2.69
2.76
2.80
3.03
2.96
2.43
2.59
1.93
2.83
291
2.62
2.42
2.26
2.32
3.24
3.20
3.32
2.53
241
2.63
3.19
3.00
2.44

2.82
2.54
2.41
2.82
2.43
2.23
2.47
3.01
3.32
2.14
2.35
2.80
3.03
2.67
2.54
2.74
3.5
2.70
2.79
3.03
2.93
2.71
2.82
2.85
2.95
2.88
2.94
3.39
2.50
2.53













































